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2019-1-1  EFF1901301600

LEGEND

1 IDENTIFICATION NO.

POLE

RAILWAY

ZHHH AD2.24-4B

AMENDMENT RECORD

DATE ENTERED BY

CAAC中国民用航空局

ZHHH WUHAN/Tianhe

4¡ã

HORIZONTAL SCALE

1:20000

AD ELEV 35m RWY 04R OPERATION DATA RWY

RWY:04R-22L

TAKE-OFF RUN AVAILABLE

TAKE-OFF DISTANCE AVAILABLE

LANDING DISTANCE AVAILABLE

22L

3380(FM E14)

DISTANCE AVAILABLE

ACCELERATE STOP 

3600

3600

3600

3600

3380(FM E3)

3380(FM E3)

3380(FM E3)

3600

3600

3600

3600

3380(FM E14)

3380(FM E14)

(FM ARP)

MAG196¡

TWR

66.6

64.8mELEV 

TWR

Changes: OBSTs withdrawn.

3

NO.

AERODROME OBSTACLE CHART-ICAO

NO OBST


